2001-02 NCAA WOMEN'S BASKETBALL ATTENDANCE

(NCAA Teams Only, home attendance includes doubleheaders with men in which separate
attendance was taken by halftime of the women's game)

Total G or 2001-02 Net Avg. PG Change@ Change@

Teams Sess. Attendance or Sess. In Total in Avg.
Home Attend., NCAA Div. I......... *322  *4,220 *6,502,159 *1,541 Up 432,325 Up 66
NCAA Div. | Tournament............... -- 42 *326,767 *7,780 Up 6,705 Up 159
Other Div. | Neutral Sites............... - 102 108,887 1,067 Dn 20,884 Dn 5
NCAA DIVISION | TOTALS........ *322 *4,364 *6,937,813 *1,590 Up 418,146 Up 66
Home Attend., NCAA Div. II.......... 261 *3,221 *1,548,259 *481 Up 237,392 Up 30
Home Attend., NCAA Div lL........ *392  *4,456 *926,340 *208 Up 80,270 Up 3
Neutral-Site Attend., Divs. Il & IlI .... -- 132 61,223 464 Dn 11,664 Dn 3
NCAA Div. Il Tournament.............. - 28 22,082 789 Dn 14,069 Dn 502
NCAA Div. Ill Tournament............. -- 44 37,064 842 Dn 2,070 Dn 47
NATIONAL TOTALS........cceen.t.. *975 12,245 *9,632,781 *779 Up 708,005 Up 14

*Record. Net attendance includes some double-headers with men if attendance is counted by halftime of the

women's game. @The 2000-01 figures used for comparisons reflect 2001-02 changes in divisional lineups
to provide parallel comparisons (i.e., 2001-02 lineups vs. same teams in 2000-01, whether members or not).
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2001-02 NCAA DIVISION | WOMEN’S BASKETBALL ATTENDANCE LEADERS

School
Tennessee
Texas Tech
Connecticut
lowa St.
New Mexico
Purdue
Kansas St.
Notre Dame
Wisconsin
SW Mo. St.
Ohio St.
Oklahoma
Penn St.
Baylor
Texas
Vanderbilt
Oregon
lowa
Minnesota
Duke
Stanford
Old Dominion
La. Tech
Nebraska
Montana
Georgia
Arkansas
Drake
Washington
Rutgers
Virginia
Colorado
Illinois

No. Caro. St.
Toledo
Colorado St.
TCU
Clemson
Michigan St.

G
14
15
20
16
17
15
15
14
13
17
15
14
14
17
17
19
20
13
13
16
16
16
14
14
13
13
14
13
17
15
14
17
13
14
12
16
17
14
15

Attend
200,132
188,172
238,142
164,731
156,895
125,659
122,376
109,549

94,174
117,211
101,688

92,493

89,570

93,909

91,048

90,800

95,560

57,940

56,677

62,698

60,431

58,046

48,857

48,615

45,086

43,988

47,292

43,813

55,179

46,402

42,051

50,879

38,788

40,836

34,146

45,320

47,149

37,262

39,338

Avg.
14,295
12,545
11,907
10,296

9,229
8,377
8,158
7,825
7,244
6,895
6,779
6,607
6,398
5,524
5,356
4,779
4,778
4,457
4,360
3,919
3,777
3,628
3,490
3,473
3,468
3,384
3,378
3,370
3,246
3,093
3,004
2,993
2,984
2,917
2,846
2,833
2,773
2,662
2,623

Rk
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

School

Tenn. Tech

Va. Tech
Missouri
South Carolina
Fairfield
Boston College
North Carolina
DePaul
Alabama
Arizona

UC Santa Barb.
Oklahoma St.
Michigan
Florida
Ark.-Little Rock
Louisville
Chattanooga
Maine
Memphis
UNLV

Hawaii
Vermont
Kansas

Holy Cross

S. F. Austin
Xavier
Mississippi St.
Texas A&M
Arkansas St.
Maryland
Auburn

Siena

UCLA

Oregon St.
Alcorn St.
Villanova
Wyoming
Alabama St.
Georgia Tech

G
13
17
15
18
10
13
18
14
10
15
11
14
11
13

9
13
11
12
14
15
18
14
13
13
11
14
13
15
12
15
16
13
12
15
11
13
13
13
14

Attend
33,683
43,807
38,419
44,574
24,320
31,271
40,185
30,902
21,661
32,491
23,267
29,443
22,667
26,670
18,050
25,831
21,708
23,589
27,323
28,960
32,910
25,461
23,507
23,337
19,133
24,260
22,482
25,706
20,364
25,220
26,811
21,667
19,835
24,604
17,737
20,841
20,176
19,531
20,860

Avg.
2,591
2,577
2,561
2,476
2,432
2,405
2,233
2,207
2,166
2,166
2,115
2,103
2,061
2,052
2,006
1,987
1,973
1,966
1,952
1,931
1,828
1,819
1,808
1,795
1,739
1,733
1,729
1,714
1,697
1,681
1,676
1,667
1,653
1,640
1,612
1,603
1,552
1,502
1,490



Rk
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

agrwNE

School G
Dayton 12
Liberty 10
Montana St. 14
Northern lowa 9
Marquette 12
Bradley 12
St. Joseph’s 15
Western Ky. 11
Youngstown St. 11
Wichita St. 15
Jackson St. 12

Attend
17,729
14,664
20,354
13,074
17,340
16,847
21,038
15,422
15,339
20,890
16,705

Avg.
1,477
1,466
1,454
1,453
1,445
1,404
1,403
1,402
1,394
1,393
1,392

Rk
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

School G
Tulane 15
LSU 16
Tulsa 15
James Madison 15
Creighton 12
St. Mary’s (Cal.) 12
Tex. A&M-CC 13
Delaware 12
Arizona St.. 15
Temple 17
Southern Calif. 13

Attend
20,507
21,770
20,362
20,131
16,067
15,962
17,168
15,653
19,546
21,428
16,300

DIVISION I ALL GAMES ATTENDANCE (Home, Road, Neutral)

Connecticut (39) 390,264
Tennessee (34) 370,718
Oklahoma (36) 271,542
Purdue (30) 233,886
lowa St. (33) 231,562

RBoOoo~NO

Kansas St. (34)
Vanderbilt (37)

Penn St. (35)

211,738
205,926
New Mexico (31) 186,292
Notre Dame (30) 182,668
178,268

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Duke (35)
Wisconsin (31)
Baylor (33)
Texas (32)
lowa (29)

LARGEST DIVISION | WOMEN'S AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
INCREASE FROM PREVIOUS YEAR

Ry
x

School
Kansas St.
Minnesota
Oklahoma
Vanderbilt
Baylor
Notre Dame
Fairfield
Chattanooga
Wyoming

0 Purdue

POO~NOOORAWNE

15
13
14
19
17
14
10
11
13
15

2001-02
P/G
8,158
4,360
6,607
4,779
5,524
7,815
2,432
1,973
1,552
8,377

2000-01 Avg. P/G
P/G Change
3,424 +4,734
1,087 +3,273
4,367 +2,240
2,814 +1,965
3,959 +1,565
6,376 +1,439
1,163 +1,269
837 +1,136
433 +1,119
7,286 +1,092

Avg.
1,367
1,361
1,357
1,342
1,339
1,330
1,321
1,304
1,303
1,260
1,254

171,612
169,831
165,535
160,179
153,780



2001-02 DIVISION | WOMEN’S BASKETBALL CONFERENCE ATTENDANCES$

Total 2001-02
Conference Teams G/S Attendance$ Avg.
Big 12 12 188 +1,002,251 +5,331
Big Ten 11 155 *688,206 4,440
Southeastern 12 174 *609,259 3,501
Big East 14 199 *591,008 *2,970
Mountain West 8 111 288,533 *2,599
Pacific-10 10 152 *350,742 2,308
Atlantic Coast 9 137 325,622 2,377
Missouri Valley 10 130 274,536 2,112
Conference USA# 14 190 *245,851 *1,294
Western Ath.# 10 144 179,087 1,244
Colonial# 10 132 *143,142 1,084
Ohio Valley 9 114 121,087 1,062
Mid-American 13 170 *173,682 1,022
Big Sky# 8 108 110,938 1,027
Southwestern Ath. 10 116 110,646 954
America East# 9 108 100,515 931
Atlantic 10# 12 161 144,835 900
Sun Belt# 11 130 106,621 820
Patriot# 8 103 *82,990 *806
West Coast 8 110 *86,732 *788
Metro Atlantic 10 120 84,162 701
Mid-Continent# 8 107 68,558 641
Mid-Eastern 11 121 77,027 637
lvy 8 87 52,844 607
Big West# 9 116 70,119 604
Horizon#" 9 121 68,310 565
Southland 11 130 71,189 548
Southern 10 125 *68,007 *544
Big South 8 95 43,352 456
Atlantic Sun% 11 147 *55,616 378
Northeast 12 145 54,539 376
Div. | Independents# 7 74 52,153 705

*Record high for that conference. +All-time national high. #Different lineup in 2001-02. %New conference
(formerly Trans America). “"New conference (formerly Midwestern Collegiate). $Includes conference
tournament neutral-site attendance in totals (lvy does not have a postseason tournament).

2001-02 DIVISION | WOMEN’S BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT ATTENDANCE

Round East Reg. Att. Mideast Reg. Att. Midwest Reg. Att. Wedst Reg. Att.
1stR Durham 6,004  Storrs 10,027  Nashville 4,519 Norman 11,200
Austin 4,651  State College 6,698 Chapel Hill 2,125 Lubbock 7,979
Columbia 3,727 Manhattan 10,573 Ames 7,561 Boulder 5,268
Waco 9,844 W. Lafayette 5,139 Knoxville 6,191 Stanford 4,190
2nd R Durham 4,794  Storrs 10,027 Nashville 5,828 Norman 11,245
Austin 4,457  State College 6,968 Chapel Hill 1,965 Lubbock 8,305
Columbia 4,061 Manhattan 11,786 Ames 7,621  Boulder 4,223
Waco 10,074 W. Lafayette 5,680 Knoxville 5,799 Stanford 3,646
RSF Raleigh 4,613 Milwaukee 7,123  Ames 8,407 Boise 5,794
RF Raleigh 8,107 Milwaukee 6,997 Ames 8,206 Boise 6,107
Totals 60,332 81,018 58,222 67,957
Final Four

Nat. SF San Antonio 29,619
Nat. F San Antonio 29,619
Total Tourn. Att. 326,767
Avg. P/Sess. (42) 7,780



2001-02 DIVISION Il WOMEN’S BASKETBALL ATTENDANCE CONFERENCE LEADERS

Total
Conference Teams
North Central 10
Mid-America 10
Lone Star 15
CIAA 12
Great Northwest 8
SIAC 9
Heartland 7
Gulf South 18
South Atlantic 8
Great Lakes Inter. 13

G/S
133
138
193
139
107

92
86
219
98
150

2001-02
Attendance Avg.
216,012 1,624
158,545 1,149
137,147 711
90,550 651
56,931 532
48,772 530
42,512 494
104,247 476
46,391 473
66,136 441

Change

in Total
Up 23,043
Up 23,153
Up 33,258
Up 16,150
Up 10,885
Up 8,520
Up 26,110
Up 31,372
Up 7,927
Up 2,862

Change

in Avg.
Up 215
Dn 39
Up 53
Up 10
Up 85
Up 97
Up 289
Up 76
Up 4
Up 11

2001-02 DIVISION 111l WOMEN’S BASKETBALL ATTENDANCE CONFERENCE LEADERS

Total
Conference Teams
lowa 10
Wisconsin 9
Univ. Athletic 8
Ohio Ath. 10
Northwest 9
American SW 11
Michigan 8
Heartland Coll. 7
Dixie Intercoll. 8
Freedom 8

G/S

112
112
93
117
104
129
92
79
97
87

2001-02
Attendance

47,606
45,253
33,513
41,889
32,105
38,709
25,815
21,918
26,621
22,106

Avg.

425
404
360
358
309
300
281
277
274
254

Change

in Total
Dn 871
Up 5,754
Dn 5,452
Up 515
Up 5,902
Dn 410
Up 194
Up 5,362
Up 13,189
Dn 138

Change
in Avg.

3
48
8
19
21
37
7
59

102

14

2001-02 NCAA DIVISION Il WOMEN’S BASKETBALL ATTENDANCE TEAM LEADERS

Team

North Dakota
South Dakota St.
North Dakota St.
Augustana(S. D.)
Emporia St.

OMWNRE T

G/S

14
15
15
12
14

Attend.
39,797
38,626
36,454
23,358
23,436

Avg.
2,843
2,575
2,430
1,947
1,674

Rk
6
7
8
9

10

Team
Washburn
South Dakota
Neb.-Kearney
Angelo St
Northern St.

G/S

16
14
14
17
11

Attend.
26,322
23,024
21,501
25,450
16,143

2001-02 NCAA DIVISION 111l WOMEN’S BASKETBALL ATTENDANCE TEAM LEADERS

k Team
Hardin-Simmons
Wis.-Stout

Capital

Wis.-Eau Claire
Washington (Mo.)

O WNPF T

GIS

14
14
15
12
14

Attend.
11,428
11,423
10,070

7,900
8,982

Avg.
816
816
671
658
642

= O o0~

Team

New York U.
Luther

Chris. Newport
Cornell College
Defiance

GIS

18
13
14
10
12

Attend.
11,168
7,981
8,582
6,025
7,150

Avg.
1,645
1,645
1,536
1,497
1,468

Avg.
620
614
613
603
596






